Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Affidavit

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Efficient Networks, Inc. | 07/17/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Gigaset Communications Dallas LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4849 Alpha Road |
| City: | Dallas |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75244 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6657961 |
| Patent Number: | 6661774 |
| Patent Number: | 6473507 |
| Patent Number: | 6772252 |
| Patent Number: | 6928498 |
| Patent Number: | 7111065 |
| Patent Number: | 6895521 |
| Patent Number: | 6738916 |
| Patent Number: | 7020128 |
| Patent Number: | 6973183 |
| Patent Number: | 7126916 |
| Patent Number: | 6621824 |
| Patent Number: | 6590897 |
| Patent Number: | 6813249 |
| Patent Number: | 6459790 |
| | DATENT |

PATENT " REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0673 CH \$1040

500914600

| II | II |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 7031465 |
| Patent Number: | 5548587 |
| Patent Number: | 6084880 |
| Patent Number: | 6021129 |
| Patent Number: | 6085250 |
| Patent Number: | 6084881 |
| Patent Number: | 5991867 |
| Patent Number: | 7409461 |
| Patent Number: | 7321591 |
| Application Number: | 10672771 |
| Application Number: | 09930396 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)736-6440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4077362472

Email: sandra.baker@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Elsa Keller

Address Line 1: Siemens Corporation - IP Dept
Address Line 2: 170 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34733

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J Staudt

Total Attachments: 4

source=2009072010401737#page1.tif source=2009072010401737#page2.tif source=2009072010401737#page3.tif source=2009072010401737#page4.tif

Affidavit By Daniel J. Staudt Change of Name/Legal Entity of Efficient Networks

State of Florida County of Orange

- I, Daniel J. Staudt, being duly sworn, do hereby declare and state as follows:
 - 1. I am over the age of eighteen and am a citizen of the United States. I have personal knowledge of the facts herein, and if called upon as a witness could testify competently thereto.
 - 2. I have been an employee of Siemens Corporation (US) for over ten years. I currently hold the position of Vice President and Chief IP Counsel.
 - 3. In February of 2001, Siemens acquired a majority of the stock in the company of Efficient Networks, Inc.
 - 4. During Siemens ownership of Efficient Networks I was appointed as Assistant Secretary for Efficient Networks, Inc., a Delaware Corporation.
 - 5. In November of 2003, "Efficient Networks, Inc." filed a name change with the Secretary of the State of Delaware, changing its name from Efficient Networks Inc. to "Siemens Subscriber Networks, Inc." (Attachment A Certificate of Amendment)
 - 6. In May of 2005, "Siemens Subscriber Networks, Inc." filed a Certificate of Conversion converting it to a Limited Liability Company. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation was therein converted was "Siemens Subscriber Networks, LLC." (Attachment B Certificate of Conversion)
 - 7. In October of 2008, "Siemens Subscriber Networks, LLC" filed a name change with the Secretary of the State of Delaware, changing its name to Gigaset Communications Dallas LLC." (Attachment C Certificate of Amendment)



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EFFICIENT NETWORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EFFICIENT NETWORKS, INC." TO "SIEMENS SUBSCRIBER NETWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 6:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Mindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2339642 8100

030705343

AUTHENTICATION: 2735165

DATE: 11-06-03

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the corporation is Siemens Subscriber Networks, Inc. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is Efficient Networks, Inc.
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware is June 10, 1993.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is herein being converted is Siemens Subscriber Networks LLC.
- 4. This Certificate of Conversion will be effective as of the close of business on May 31, 2005.
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SIEMENS SUBSCRIBER NETWORKS, INC.

Name: Michael Finch

Title: Secretary

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIEMENS SUBSCRIBER
NETWORKS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIEMENS SUBSCRIBER
NETWORKS LLC" TO "GIGASET COMMUNICATIONS DALLAS LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 10:04
O'CLOCK P.M.

2339642 8100

081009436

RECORDED: 07/20/2009

at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6891819

DATE: 10-03-08